

Sheridan Community Schools

Board of School Trustees
John Hunt
Nancy Boone
Dan Fleming
Kim Zachery
Tyler Henning

Public Notice of a Public Hearing of Sheridan Community Schools 4:00 pm; November 13, 2023

The Board of School Trustees for Sheridan Community Schools will meet to discuss the terms of the tentative agreement of the SEA, which is posted at scs.k12.in.us. This meeting will be live streamed on YouTube on the Sheridan Community Schools channel.

The hearing will be held at 4:00 pm on Monday, November 13, 2023 at Sheridan Middle School, Central Office, 3030 West 246th Street, Sheridan, Indiana.

Posted: November 7, 2023

Dr. David Mundy, Superintendent Sheridan Community Schools